
Vehicle History Report™

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 4/15/24 at
11:43:05 AM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Accident / Damage History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Event 1

04/03/2024
TOTAL LOSS VEHICLE
Vehicle purchase reported
SALVAGE TITLE/CERTIFICATE ISSUED

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3

Total Loss
Total Loss Reported: 04/03/2024.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Total Loss
Reported

Structural Damage
CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle
inspected by a collision repair specialist.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Branded Title: Salvage

17  Service history records

At least 1 open recall

3  Previous owners

Types of owners: Personal lease, Personal

97,150  Last reported odometer reading

2013 BMW 528XI
VIN: WBAXH5C55DD110999
SEDAN 4 DR
2.0L I4 F DOHC 16V
GASOLINE
ALL WHEEL DRIVE

-
-
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Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage
DMV title problems reported. Damage reported:
04/03/2024.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Severe
Damage

Manufacturer Recall
At least 1 manufacturer recall requires service.
Locate an authorized BMW dealer near you to
schedule an appointment.

No Recalls
Reported

Recall
Reported

No New
Recalls

Reported

Basic Warranty
Original manufacturer warranty likely voided by
manufacturer.

Warranty
Active

Warranty
Active

Warranty
Voided

Title History Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3

Damage Brands
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon

No Problem No Problem
Alert!

Problem
Found

Odometer Brands
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

No Problem No Problem No Problem

ALERT! - Severe problems were reported by a state Department of Motor Vehicles (DMV). This vehicle
does not qualify for the CARFAX Buyback Guarantee.

Detailed History

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3

Year purchased 2013 2016 2021

Type of owner Personal
lease Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 3 years 5 yrs. 1 mo. 2 yrs. 4 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces Ohio Ohio Virginia

Estimated miles driven per year 7,180/yr 9,550/yr 10,926/yr

Last reported odometer reading 21,726 71,215 97,150
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Owner 1
Purchased: 2013

Personal Lease
Vehicle

7,180 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

03/26/2013 6 Kelly BMW
Columbus, OH
614-471-2277
kellybmw.com

4.8 / 5.0
745 Veri�ed Reviews

8,854 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Electrical system checked
Nitrogen �ll tires

04/23/2013 7 Ohio
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported
Titled or registered as personal lease
vehicle

04/26/2013 Ohio
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Hilliard, OH
Title #2511946291

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
First owner reported
Titled or registered as personal lease
vehicle

03/12/2014 Ohio
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Hilliard, OH
Title #2511946291

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal lease
vehicle

03/25/2014 8,716 Kelly BMW
Columbus, OH
614-471-2277
kellybmw.com

4.8 / 5.0
745 Veri�ed Reviews

8,854 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed

10/21/2014 13,364 Kelly BMW
Columbus, OH
614-471-2277
kellybmw.com

4.8 / 5.0
745 Veri�ed Reviews

8,854 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Brake �uid �ushed/changed
Oil and �lter changed
Engine checked
Cabin air �lter replaced/cleaned

04/13/2015 Ohio
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Hilliard, OH
Title #2511946291

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal lease
vehicle

04/28/2016 Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale

-
-
-

-

-
-
-

-

-

-
-
-
-
-

-
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04/28/2016 21,667 Ohio
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

05/02/2016 21,681 Kelly BMW
Columbus, OH
614-471-2277
kellybmw.com

4.8 / 5.0
745 Veri�ed Reviews

8,854 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Maintenance inspection completed
Nitrogen �ll tires
Interior trim checked
Oil and �lter changed
Tire(s) balanced
Four tires balanced
Four tires mounted
Tire(s) mounted
Wiper(s) replaced
Brake �uid �ushed/changed
Cabin air �lter replaced/cleaned

05/02/2016 Ohio
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Columbus, OH
Title #2513674267

Title issued or updated
Dealer took title of this vehicle while it
was in inventory

05/21/2016 21,726 BMW
Certi�ed Dealer
Columbus, OH

Sold as a BMW Certi�ed Pre-Owned
Vehicle

Owner 2
Purchased: 2016

Personal Vehicle
9,550 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

05/21/2016 Ohio
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

05/26/2016 Ohio
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Columbus, OH
Title #2513714269

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported

07/28/2016 23,285 Kelly BMW
Columbus, OH
614-471-2277
kellybmw.com

4.8 / 5.0
745 Veri�ed Reviews

8,854 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced

12/18/2016 Ohio
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Columbus, OH
Title #2513714269

Registration issued or renewed
Registration updated when owner
moved the vehicle to a new location

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-

-
-
-

-
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09/12/2017 33,853 Kelly BMW
Columbus, OH
614-471-2277
kellybmw.com

4.8 / 5.0
745 Veri�ed Reviews

8,854 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Air �lter replaced
Tire(s) balanced
Two tires mounted
Two tires balanced
Tire(s) mounted
Oil and �lter changed

07/31/2018 44,248 Kelly BMW
Columbus, OH
614-471-2277
kellybmw.com

4.8 / 5.0
745 Veri�ed Reviews

8,854 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Brake �uid �ushed/changed
Oil and �lter changed
Spark plug(s) replaced
Fluids checked

08/20/2018 44,870 Kelly BMW
Columbus, OH
614-471-2277
kellybmw.com

4.8 / 5.0
745 Veri�ed Reviews

8,854 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Tire condition and pressure checked

12/14/2018 48,935 Kelly BMW
Columbus, OH
614-471-2277
kellybmw.com

4.8 / 5.0
745 Veri�ed Reviews

8,854 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced

04/13/2019 Ohio
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Columbus, OH
Title #2513714269

Registration issued or renewed

12/13/2019 Ohio
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Columbus, OH
Title #2513714269

Registration issued or renewed

01/09/2020 59,691 Kelly BMW
Columbus, OH
614-471-2277
kellybmw.com

4.8 / 5.0
745 Veri�ed Reviews

8,854 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and �lter changed
Fluids checked

-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-

-
-

-
-
-
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12/14/2020 Ohio
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Columbus, OH
Title #2513714269

Registration issued or renewed

02/10/2021 67,204 Kelly BMW
Columbus, OH
614-471-2277
kellybmw.com

4.8 / 5.0
745 Veri�ed Reviews

8,854 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Brake �uid �ushed/changed
Oil and �lter changed
Anti-theft/keyless remote battery
replaced
Front brake pads replaced

06/22/2021 Mercedes-Benz of Music
City
Nashville, TN

4.7 / 5.0
315 Veri�ed Reviews

1,148 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

07/06/2021 70,486 Mercedes-Benz of Music
City
Nashville, TN
615-205-9793
mbofmc.com/

4.7 / 5.0
315 Veri�ed Reviews

1,148 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Oil and �lter changed
Tire(s) balanced
Four tires balanced
Four tires mounted
Tire(s) mounted
Vehicle washed/detailed
Wipers/washers checked

Looks like this dealer serviced the car in order to
prepare it for sale. That's a good thing!

07/16/2021 Mercedes-Benz of Music
City
Nashville, TN
615-205-9793
mbofmc.com/

4.7 / 5.0
315 Veri�ed Reviews

1,148 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Wheel(s) repaired

08/10/2021 70,487 Mercedes-Benz of Music
City
Nashville, TN
615-205-9793
mbofmc.com/

4.7 / 5.0
315 Veri�ed Reviews

Odometer reading reported

-
-
-
-

-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-

19. 4. 2024 16:19 CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2013 BMW 528XI: WBAXH5C55DD110999

https://covin.top/vincode/result/WBAXH5C55DD110999_1713199396.html 6/10



1,148 Customer
Favorites

08/25/2021 Mercedes-Benz of Music
City
Nashville, TN

4.7 / 5.0
315 Veri�ed Reviews

1,148 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

08/25/2021 70,982 Mercedes-Benz of Music
City
Nashville, TN
615-724-6262
mbofmc.com/

4.7 / 5.0
315 Veri�ed Reviews

1,148 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle sold

08/25/2021 Auto Auction Vehicle sold

08/27/2021 Auto Auction Vehicle offered for sale
Vehicle sold

08/30/2021 Johnson's Family
Woodlawn, VA
276-728-4800
johnsoncars.com/

4.8 / 5.0
203 Veri�ed Reviews

190 Customer Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

09/13/2021 71,191 Virginia
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection

09/14/2021 Johnson's Family
Woodlawn, VA
276-728-4800
johnsoncars.com/

4.8 / 5.0
203 Veri�ed Reviews

190 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Oil and �lter changed
Wiper(s) replaced
Emissions or safety inspection
performed

Looks like this dealer serviced the car in order to
prepare it for sale. That's a good thing!

10/15/2021 71,195 Johnson's Family
Woodlawn, VA
276-728-4800
johnsoncars.com/

Vehicle sold

-

-
-
-
-
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4.8 / 5.0
203 Veri�ed Reviews

190 Customer Favorites

10/19/2021 71,215 Blue Ridge Chrysler
Dodge Jeep Ram
Abingdon, VA

4.6 / 5.0
112 Veri�ed Reviews

1,834 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

10/23/2021 Blue Ridge Chrysler
Dodge Jeep Ram
Abingdon, VA
276-794-9000
https://blueridgecdjr.com
/

4.6 / 5.0
112 Veri�ed Reviews

1,834 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Oil and �lter changed
Air �lter replaced
Tires rotated
Brake pad sensor(s) replaced
Brakes checked
Emissions or safety inspection
performed

Looks like this dealer serviced the car in order to
prepare it for sale. That's a good thing!

10/25/2021 Virginia
Inspection Station

Failed safety inspection

10/26/2021 Virginia
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

11/15/2021 BMW of North
America, LLC

Manufacturer Emissions recall issued
Recall #20E-A01:60 REPROGRAM
CONTROL UNITS (DME)
Status: Remedy Available
Need more information about this
recall? Find an authorized BMW dealer,
email
CustomerRelations@bmwusa.com, or
call 1-800-525-7417

Learn more about this recall

11/19/2021 Blue Ridge Chrysler
Dodge Jeep Ram
Abingdon, VA
276-794-9000
https://blueridgecdjr.com
/

4.6 / 5.0
112 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Emissions or safety inspection
performed

-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-

-
-

-
-
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1,834 Customer
Favorites

11/19/2021 Virginia
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection

Owner 3
Purchased: 2021

Personal Vehicle
10,926 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

11/19/2021 71,225 Virginia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Lebanon, VA

Title issued or updated
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported

03/07/2023 83,106 Virginia
Inspection Station

Failed safety inspection

03/07/2023 Yarber Tire & Auto Repair
Abingdon, VA
276-628-4774
https://yarbertire.com

4.8 / 5.0
36 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Safety inspection performed
Emissions or safety inspection
performed

04/08/2023 84,961 Virginia
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection

06/10/2023 Virginia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Pounding Mill, VA

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported
Registration updated when owner
moved the vehicle to a new location

12/03/2023 Virginia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Pounding Mill, VA

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported

04/03/2024 Virginia
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Title or registration issued to insurance
company

04/03/2024 97,150 Virginia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Charlottesville, VA

TOTAL LOSS VEHICLE
Vehicle purchase reported
Damage to front
Damage to rear
Damage to right side
Damage to left front
SALVAGE TITLE/CERTIFICATE ISSUED

-
-

-
-

-
-

-

-
-
-
-
-
-
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CARFAX HAS THE MOST
ACCIDENT & DAMAGE
INFORMATION

There are many reasons an insurance company
will declare a vehicle a total loss. Have this
vehicle inspected by a quali�ed technician
before you buy. Learn More

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or
Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.
© 2024 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
4/15/24 11:43:05 AM (CDT)

I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2013 BMW 5 SERIES
vehicle (VIN: WBAXH5C55DD110999), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of
4/15/24 at 12:43 PM (EDT).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date

Damage Location

FRONT

LEFT RIGHT

REAR
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